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Welcome to our school Newsflash.  I am hoping that this format will continue to keep you up to date as 

we navigate these challenging times together.  Thank you for taking the time to read.  

In This Issue 

• Principal's Message 

• Teacher Contact Emails 

• Ministry of Education Links 



• Health & Wellness 

Upcoming Dates 

 

Please note, as in school instruction is currently suspended and school buildings are closed, all previously 

scheduled calendar events have been cancelled or postponed.  Thank you for your understanding. 

Principal's Message 

Hello Parents, Students, & Families, 

I hope that you and your family are doing well and staying healthy.  This past week should have been the 
week that we welcomed your children back into their classrooms.  Unfortunately, that was not possible.   

The health and wellbeing of our students, staff, and families is our top priority, along with doing our part 

to stop the spread of COVID-19.  That is why our school buildings remain closed and why our teachers 

are working on plans for your children to learn at home.   

At this time, teacher's planning will be focused on three of our school district's priority practises: 

literacy, numeracy, and social emotional learning. It will take time for teachers to plan, as distance 
teaching and learning is new to them, as well.   

By now, you should have received an email or phone call from your child(ren)'s teacher.  If you have not 

received any communication from them, please email your child(ren)'s teacher directly, at the email 

address listed below my message.  Please note that calls from teachers may show up as "No Caller ID." 

It is important, at this time of physical distancing, that students and families do not come to the school 

building. A reminder that school district playgrounds also remain closed.  Thank you for your patience 
and understanding as we plan for learning and work through these challenging times together.  

Kind Regards, 

Mrs. Jennifer Tarnowski, Principal 



Teacher Email Contacts 

Div. 1   Grade 7         Ms. Colette Flint            flint_c@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 2   Grade 7         Ms. Andrea Horne         horne_a@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 2   Grade 7         Ms. Yvonne Wacker      wacker_y@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 3   Grade 6         Ms. Cindy Kao               kao_cindy@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 4   Grade 5/6      Ms. Shelley Johnson     johnson_shelley@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 5   Grade 5/6      Mr. Richard Quinn         quinn_r@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 6   Grade 4/5      Ms. Danielle Paille        paille_d@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 7   Grade 4/5      Ms. Kim Buchanan        buchanan_k@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 8   Grade 4         Ms. Corinne Hocking     hocking_c@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 8   Grade 4         Ms. Kathy McLeod        mcleod_k@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 9   Grade 3         Ms. Marie Cojocariu      cojocariu_m@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 10 Grade 3         Ms. Nicole Badesha      badesha_n@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 11 Grade 2/3      Ms. Shubneek Sidhu     sidhu_shubneek@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 11 Grade 2/3      Ms. Andrea Cramer       cramer_a@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 12 Grade 2         Ms. Daisy Liu                 liu_d@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 13 Grade 2         Ms. Nikki Howes            howes_n@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 14 Grade 1/2      Ms. Fiona Ku                  ku_f@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 15 Grade 1         Ms. Kaitlin Anderson      anderson_k123@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 16 Grade 1         Ms. Jamie Sheets           sheets_j@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 17 Kindergarten Ms. Diana Rawlick          rawlick_d@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 18 Kindergarten Ms. Irene Olson              olson_i@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 18 Kindergarten Ms. Harpreet Dhaliwal    dhaliwal_h1@surreyschools.ca  

Div. 19 Kindergarten Ms. Andrea DySalvador dysalvador_a@surreyschools.ca  

Do you need help accessing wifi or technology? 

Please see the link below: 

https://www.telus.com/en/about/company-overview/community-investment/how-we-give/cause-

campaigns/internet-for-good 
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Ministry of Education Link 

I have included this link that may be helpful as your child learns at home.  

https://www.openschool.bc.ca/keeplearning/ 
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https://www.openschool.bc.ca/keeplearning/
https://youtu.be/6ZFPtFGQ8BA
https://youtu.be/nEzJ_QKjT14
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